through a public service announcement, online ads, print publications, and through the 

City of Edmonton’s social media accounts and website. Additionally, a road sign was 

placed near the existing staircase at the proposed project site to further promote the 

online survey. Five hundred and thirty nine (539) responses were received from both 

the open house and online survey.  

What We Heard 

Participants of the open house and the online survey were asked a single, open-ended 

question about the project: 

“The Mechanized River Valley Access initiative aims to connect Edmonton’s downtown